
2025-26 WDA INDIVIDUAL WRESTLING STATISTICAL LEADERS 

WDA BOYS’ WRESTLING   
Individual Leaders/WDA duals only  (As of Feb. 11) 
 
Wins 

Wrestler Team # Division Wins 

Brahnan Heidt Legacy 107 8 

Braeden Halverson Bismarck High 160 7 

Vance Wollschlager Mandan 285 7 

Lincoln Lemar Legacy 215 7 

Brody Kramer Legacy 152 7 

Dylan Sandness Legacy 114/121 7 

Darion Bitz Century 285 7 

Jake Glaser Dickinson 121/127 7 

Max Glaser Dickinson 114/121 7 

Hugh Meyer Dickinson 189 7 

Zach Richter St. Mary’s 172 7 

Hunter Olson Legacy 139 7 

Joey Enzminger Legacy 133/145 7 

Arthur Araujo Bismarck High 121 6 

Tate Sailer Mandan 189 6 

Carter Johnson Legacy 285 6 

Jacob Wolf Dickinson 107/114 6 

Blake Schneider Legacy 121/127 6 

Jack Combs Minot United 107/114 6 

Owen Braun St. Mary’s 107/114 6 

Cole Anderson Jamestown 127/133 6 

Nicolas Enzminger Legacy 133 6 

Clark Thompson Legacy 145 6 

Several Tied   5 

 



 
Pins  
 

Wrestler Team # Division Pins 

Hugh Meyer Dickinson 189 7 

Braeden Halverson Bismarck High 160 7 

Vance Wollschlager Mandan 285 6 

Jake Glaser Dickinson 121/127 6 

Lincoln Lemar Legacy 215 6 

Darion Bitz Century 285 5 

Brayden Morris Century 215 5 

Jacob Wolf Dickinson 107/114 5 

Brahnan Heidt Legacy 107/114 5 

Dylan Sandness Legacy 114/121 5 

Blake Schneider Legacy 121/127 5 

Hunter Olson Legacy 139 5 

Clark Thompson Legacy 145 5 

Nicolas Enzminger Legacy 133 5 

Korbin Kraft Minot United 145 5 

Owen Braun St. Mary’s 107/114 5 

Isiah Haugen Williston 189 5 

Alec Mutschelknaus Mandan 114 5 

Several Tied – – 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Decisions 
 

Wrestler Team # Division Decisions 

Holden Kopari Dickinson 152 2 

Tate Sailer Mandan 189 2 

Eli McHugh St. Mary’s 121 2 

Anthony Naea Williston 215 2 

Cash Williams Bismarck High 114 2 

Several Tied - - 1 

 
 
 
Major Decisions 
 

Wrestler Team # Division Major Dec. 

Brecken Bitz Mandan 152 3 

Carter Johnson Legacy 285 2 

Brahnan Heidt Legacy 107/114 2 

Jack Combs Minot United 107/114 2 

Kruze Martell TMCHS Belcourt 114/121 2 

Tayvn Blackaby Minot United 133 2 

Several Tied - - 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Technical Falls 
 

Wrestler Team # Division Tech. Falls 

Maddox Slater Mandan 160 4 

Joey Enzminger Legacy 133/145 3 

Brody Kramer Legacy 152 3 

Conrad Kopari Dickinson 160 2 

Cole Anderson Jamestown 133 3 

Ryker Stoddart Jamestown 152 2 

Xander Glenn Williston 127 2 

Alijah Piatz Century 145 2 

Ray Trottier TMCHS Belcourt 160 2 

Benjamin Trottier TMCHS Belcourt 152/170 2 

Eliah Rogers Minot United 127 2 

Tate Sailer Mandan 189 2 

Several Tied - - 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 


